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7160-1
7170-1
7180-1
7190-1
7200-1
7210-1
7220-1
7230-1
72401
7250-1

DX225LCA



CYLINDER BLOCK
BLOC CYLINDRE

Fig. 001

SEP. 12, 2012

4th EDITION

Serial No. ;

DATE

DX225LCA

001-1



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 Fia. 001 CYLINDER BLOCK
4th EDITION J BLOC CYLINDRE _
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA |
Part No. Q'ty
001-1 65.01101-6079D CYLINDER BLOCK ASS'Y BLOC CYLINDRE 1
2 65.01101-0030I BLOCK;CYLINDER BLOC CYLINDRE 1 D
3 65.01105-1048A CAP;BEARING(F.M.R) PALIER 6/ D
5 65.01105-1047A CAP;BEARING(NO.4) PALIER 1 D
7 65.91710-0001 RING;STOPPER BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
8 65.90020-0066A BOLT;BRG CAP BOULON A 6 PANS 14
9 65.04410-0007C BUSH;CAM SHAFT DOUILLE 1 B
10 |65.04410-0006C BUSH;CAM SHAFT DOUILLE 5/ B
11 | 65.90302-0009 PLUG;CORE BOUCHON 2
12 |65.90302-0041 PLUG;CORE BOUCHON B28D 2
13 | 65.90302-0042 PLUG;CORE BOUCHON 3
15  |65.90310-0030 SCREW;PLUG M12X1.25 VIS 1
16 | 06.56190-0704 RING;SEAL BAGUE D ETANCHEITE 1
17 65.90320-0019 PLUG SCREW PT3/8 BOUCHON 1
18  |06.15091-0313 PLUG;CORE BOUCHON 2
19 |65.90320-0022 PLUG SCREW PT1/8 VIS DE REGLAGE 10
20 |65.90201-0058 BOLT;STUD M14X12.5X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
21 |65.91605-0001E COVER COUVERCLE 1
22 |06.01913-3113 BOLT ASS'Y M8X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
23 |65.01112-0021A COVER;PUSH ROD CHAMBER | COUVERCLE 2
24 |65.01112-5018 COVER;PUSH ROD CHAMBER | COUVERCLE 1
25 65.90020-0049 BOLT;HEX. BOULON A 6 PANS 6
26 | 65.96507-0007 PACKING;PUSH ROD CHAMBER EMBALLAGE 6
27 |65.01110-6090B METAL;CRANK STD COUSSINET 7
65.01110-6091B METAL;CRANK 0.25 COUSSINET 7/US
65.01110-6092B METAL;CRANK 0.50 COUSSINET 7/US
28 |65.01150-6008 WASHER; THRUST RONDELLE 2
65.01150-6034A WASHER; THRUST 0.25 RONDELLE DE BUTEE 2/0s
65.01150-6035A WASHER; THRUST 0.50 RONDELLE DE BUTEE 2/0s
29 |65.91615-0011 COVER;BLIND COUVERCLE 1
30 |06.01913-3113 BOLT ASS'Y M8X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
31 |65.01201-0067 LINER;CYLINDER (ALTV.) CHEMISE DE CYLINDRE 6/ D
65.01201-0068 LINER;CYLINDER(1A) CHEMISE DE CYLINDRE 6
65.01201-0069 LINER;CYLINDER(1B) CHEMISE DE CYLINDRE 6
65.01201-0070 LINER;CYLINDER(2A) CHEMISE DE CYLINDRE 6
65.01201-0071 LINER;CYLINDER(2B) CHEMISE DE CYLINDRE 6
36 |65.01901-0020 GASKET;PUSH ROD CHAMBER | JOINT 3
37 |06.56021-0106 O-RING;O/P DRIVE FLANGE JOINT TORIQUE 1
DX225LCA 001-2



CYLINDER BLOCK
BLOC CYLINDRE

Fig. 001

SEP. 12, 2012

4th EDITION

Serial No. ;

DATE

DX225LCA

001-3



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 Fia. 001 CYLINDER BLOCK
10.
4th EDITION BLOC CYLINDRE _
Serial No. ;
o o . Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA -
Part No. Q'ty
001-38 |65.90310-0135 PLUG;SCREW BOUCHON 1
39 |06.56190-0706 SEAL RING A14X20 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1
40 |65.05903A0013 GASKET;FLANGE JOINT 1
42 |65.90310-0122 PLUG;DRAIN BOUCHON DE VIDANGE 1
45 | 06.56190-0713 RING;SEAL A18X24 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
46 |65.01601-5010A OIL JET PIPE REFROIDISSEUR D'HUILE| 6
47 |65.05401-5023 RELIEF VALVE ASS'Y COUVERCLE ETANCHE 6
48 |06.56021-0102 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
52 |65.05401-5002F RELIEF VALVE ASS'Y SOULAGEMENT VANNE 1
53 |65.27441-7006 SWITCH;OIL PRESS. INTERRUPTEUR 1
54 |65.90201-0182 BOLT;STUD BOULON A 6 PANS 1
DX225LCA 001-4



TIMING GEAR CASE
CARTER DE DISTRIBUTION

Fig. 002

Serial No. ;

DATE | SEP. 12, 2012
4th EDITION

DX225LCA

002 -1



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 Fig. 002 TIMING GEAR CASE
4th EDITION J CARTER DE DISTRIBUTION _
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA |
Part No. Q'ty
002 -1 65.01304-0003C CASE;TIMING GEAR CARTER 1
4 |06.22022-3119 PIN GOUJON 1
5 06.01913-3120 BOLT ASS'Y M8X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
6 06.01913-3113 BOLT ASS'Y M8X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
7 65.01305-5074A COVER;TIMING GEAR CASE COUVERCLE 1
10 |06.22022-3111 PIN GOUJON 1
12 |06.01913-3115 BOLT ASS'Y M8X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 7
15 |06.01913-3122 BOLT ASS'Y M8X55 BOULON A 6 PANS 5
17 |65.01307-0002B COVER;TIMING CHECK HOLE | COUVERCLE 2
19 |06.01913-2911 BOLT ASS'Y M6X16 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
29 |65.01510-0001 SEAL;OIL(FRONT) JOINT D'HUILE 1
31 |65.01903-0002C GASKET JOINT 2
33 |65.01903B0003 GASKET,;TIMING GEAR CASE C(Q JOINT 1
34 |65.01903B0004 GASKET;TIMING GEAR CASE(BL JOINT 1
DX225LCA 002 -2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

Fig. 003 FLYWHEEL HOUSING

4th EDITION CARTER DE VOLANT MOTEUR

Serial No. ;

003 - 1 DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

4th EDITION

Fig. 003

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

CARTER DE VOLANT MOTEUR

Serial No. ;

Key No.

Part No.

Description

Description

Q'ty

S.C|Serial No.

ICA

Replaceable part
Part No. 'Q'ty

003 -1 65.01401-0119A

5 06.01494-4407

6 06.01494-4409

8 06.16731-2110

9 06.11063-9217

10 |06.22022-3111

11 |65.96401-0007

15 |65.01510-0101

16 |65.01904-0021

HOUSING;FLYWHEEL
BOLT;HEX. M14X1.5X40
BOLT;HEX. M14X1.5X50
WASHER;SPRING

NUT

PIN

CAP;RUBBER
SEAL;OIL(REAR)

GASKET;FLYWHEEL HOUSING

CARTER

BOULON A 6 PANS
BOULON A 6 PANS
RONDELLE ELASTIQUE
ECROU 6 PANS

GOUJON

CHAPEAU DE CAOUTCHO
JOINT D'HUILE

JOINT

DX225LCA

003 -2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 . CRANK SHAFT
Fig. 004
4th EDITION g VI LEBREQUIN

Serial No. ;

004 -1 DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 ] CRANK SHAFT
4th EDITION Flg' 004
VILEBREQUIN _
Serial No. ;
o o . Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA -
PartNo. Q'ty
004 -101 |65.02101-6018A CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y ENSEMBLE VILEBREQUIN | 1
103 |65.02101-0045A SHAFT;CRANK VILEBREGUIN 1
105 |06.22022-3212 PIN;PARALLEL GOUPILLE 1
104 |65.02115-0009 GEAR;CRANK SHAFT PIGNON DE VILEBREQUIN | 1
106 |65.93020-0015 BUSH;TAPER COUSSINET 1
108 |65.02120-0002 RING;OIL THROWER BAGUE 1
109 |65.90501-0006 NUT ECROU 1
110 |65.91501-0006 KEY;SLIDING KEY 1
201 |65.02301-5099A FLYWHEEL ASS'Y VOLANT 1
202 |65.02310-0006 GEAR;RING ENGRENAGE 1
204 |65.02301-0245A FLY WHEEL VOLANT 1
207 |06.01494-4506 BOLT M16X1.5X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 6
208 |06.16731-2111 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE 6
301 |65.02401-6021 CONNECTING ROD ASS'Y BIELLE 6
305 |65.02411-0006A BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 2
306 |65.02401-0163D ROD;CONNECTING TIGE 1D
307 |65.02405-0006 BUSH AMPOULE 1 B
308 |65.02410-6083B METAL;CON-ROD STD PALIER 6
65.02410-6124B METAL;CON-ROD 0.125mm PALIER 6/ US
65.02410-6125B METAL;CON-ROD 0.25mm PALIER 6/US
400 |65.02501-0440 PISTON(ALTV.) PIISTON 6/ D
401 |65.02501-0416 PISTON(ALTV.) PIISTON 6/ D
65.02501-0443 PISTON(ALTV.-2) PIISTON 6/ D
402 |65.02501-0417 PISTON-1;A GRADE PIISTON 6
65.02501-0444 PISTON-2;A GRADE PIISTON 6
403 |65.02501-0418 PISTON-1;B GRADE PIISTON 6
65.02501-0445 PISTON-2;B GRADE PIISTON 6
404 | 65.02503-8058 PISTON RING KIT BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1
404A | - . RING;TOP . BAGUE 6| K
404B |- . RING,SECOND . BAGUE 6| K
404C| - . RING;OIL . BAGUE 6| K
412 |65.02502-0082A PIN;PISTON AXE DE PISTON 6
413 | 65.90815-0007 RING;RETAINING BAGUE 12
501 |65.02601-5019 PULLEY;DAMPER POULIE 1
503 |65.02122-0001 COVER;DUST PARE-POUSSIERES 1
DX225LCA 004 - 2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

Fig. 005 CYLINDER HEAD

4th EDITION CULLASSE

Serial No. ;

101:102 ~ 112

005 - 1 DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 . CYLINDER HEAD
4th EDITION Flg 005 CULLASSE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA |
Part No. Q'ty

005-101 |65.03101-6071B CYLINDER HEAD ASS'Y ENSEMBLE CULASSE 1
102 |65.03101-1043C HEAD;CYLINDER CULASSE 1D
104 |65.03201-1013A GUIDE;VALVE GUIDE-SOUPAPE 12| B
105 |65.03203-1054 SEAT;EXHAUST VALVE SIEGE 6 B
106 |65.03203-1053 SEAT;INLET VALVE SIEGE 6/ B
107 |65.90302-0015 PLUG;CORE(NEAR FACE) BOUCHON 1
108 |65.90302-0030 PLUG;CORE(EXHAUST MAIN) | BOUCHON 6
109 |65.90302-0019B PLUG;CORE COUPELLE 11
110 |65.90302-0045 PLUG;CORE BOUCHON 3
111 |65.90302-0027 PLUG;CORE BOUCHON 6
112 |65.90302-0011 PLUG;DRILLED PASS BOUCHON 6
113 |65.90302-0017 PLUG;WATER JET CORE BOUCHON 6
116 | 06.06225-0706 BOLT;STUD M8X25 GOUJON 3
117 |06.06125-8717 BOLT;STUD GOUJON 9
118 |06.06125-8709 BOLT;STUD M8X35 GOUJON 1
119 |65.91710-0004 RING;STOPPER BAGUE 2
120 |65.90021-0002 BOLT;CYLINDER HEAD BOULON DE CULASSE 18
121 |65.90021-0003 BOLT;CYLINDER HEAD BOULON DE CULASSE 6
122 | 65.90021-0004 BOLT;CYLINDER HEAD BOULON DE CULASSE 2
123 |06.06125-8723 BOLT;STUD M8X110 GOUJON 2
124 |65.19202-5005 HOOK;LIFTING CROCHET 1
125 |65.03901-0066A GASKET;CYLINDER HEAD JOINT 1
128 |06.16731-2110 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 1
129 |06.01733-4409 BOLT;HEX M14X1.5X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
130 |06.16731-2108 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE 1
131 |06.01733-4208 BOLT M10X1.25X22 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
132 |65.26815-0002 PLUG;DUMMY PRISE DE LUEUR 6
133 | 65.19202-0005 HOOK;LIFTING CROCHET 1
134 |06.01943-3213 BOLT ASS'Y M10X1.25X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
200 |65.03401-6097B CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASS'Y | COUVRE-CULASSE 1
201 |65.03401-6094 COVER;CYL. HEAD COUVERCLE 1
202 |06.04190-8808 BOLT M5X16 BOULON A 6 PANS 6
203 |06.16731-2104 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 6
204 |06.15010-0308 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 6
205 |65.03903-0001 PACKING;BREATHER PIPE EMBALLAGE 1
206 |65.01801-0011 CASE;BREATHER BOITE 1
207 |65.03905-0002C GASKET;CYLINDER HEAD COVE JOINT 1
209 |65.90501-0028 NUT;CYLINDER HEAD COVER | ECROU 4

DX225LCA 005 - 2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

Fig. 005 CYLINDER HEAD

4th EDITION CULLASSE

Serial No. ;

101:102 ~ 112

005-3 DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 ] CYLINDER HEAD
Fig. 005
4th EDITION CULLASSE
Serial No. ;
o o . Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA -
PartNo. Q'ty

005 -210 |65.90701-0202 WASHER;PLATE RONDELLE 4

211 |65.03905-0023A GASKET;CYLINDER HEAD COVE JOINT 4

220 |65.01810-5011 CAP;OIL FILLER VIBREUR 1

223 |65.01801-5035A BREATHER PIPE ASS'Y CLAPET DE RECHANGE 1

224 | 65.96501-0032B O-RING;BREATHER JOINT TORIQUE 1

DX225LCA 005-4



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 Fig. 006 VALVE MECHANISM
4th EDITION ' CALAGE D'INJECTION

Serial No. ;

201 :202 ~ 215

006 - 1 DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 Flg 006 VALVE MECHANISM
4th EDITION CALAGE D'INJECTION _
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA |
Part No. Q'ty
006 -101 |65.04101-0032 VALVE;INLET VANNE 6
102 |65.04101-0025A VALVE;EXHAUST VANNE 6
103 | 65.04102-0005 SPRING;VALVE RESSORT 12
104 |65.04103-0001B RETAINER;VALVE SPRING PLAQUE 12
105 |65.04103-0002 PLATE;SPRING PLAQUE 12
106 |65.04104-0001 SPLIT;COLLAR GOUPILLE 24
107 |65.04902-0015 SEAL;VALVE STEM JOINT 12
201 |65.04200-6019D ROCKER ARM & SHAFT ASS'Y | AXE DE BRAS DE CULBUTE 1
202 |65.04201-5002C ROCKER ARM ASS'Y BALANCIER 12
206 |65.04205-0001 SCREW;ADJUST VIS DE REGLAGE 12
207 |65.90501-0013 NUT;HEX. ECROU 6 PANS 12
208 |65.04203-5008C ROCKER ARM SHAFT ASS'Y ENSEMBLE AXE DE CULBU 1
210 |65.04202-0009 BRACKET(FRONT) SUPPORT 1
211 |65.04202-0003C BRACKET(ROCKER ARM) SUPPORT 6
212 |65.97601-0048 SPRING;ROCKER ARM RESSORT D'AXE DE CULB| 5
213 |06.29010-0116 RING;SNAP CIRCLIP 1
214 |06.01013-9118 BOLT;HEX. M8X65 BOULON A 6 PANS 10
215 |06.15010-2311 WASHER RONDELLE 10
216 |65.90201-0081 BOLT;STUD GOUJON 4
301 |65.04301-0009 TAPPET POUSSOIR DE TIGEDE CU 12
302 |65.04302-5006 ROD;PUSH TIGE DE POUSSOIR 12
401 |65.04401-0018B SHAFT;CAM ARBRE A CAMES 1
402 |06.29151-4608 KEY KEY 1
403 |65.98112-0009A FLANGE BRIDE 1
404 |06.01913-3115 BOLT ASS'Y M8X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
501 |65.04501-0004 GEAR;CAM SHAFT PIGNON D'ARBRE A CAME| 1
503 |65.90701-0059 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 1
504 |06.01733-4410 BOLT M14X1.5X28 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
505 |65.04505-5012 IDLE GEAR ASS'Y BARBOTIN 1
510 |65.04506-0011 SHAFT;IDLE GEAR GOUJON DE PIGNON FOU| 1
511 |65.90720-0016 WASHER; THRUST RONDELLE DE BUTEE 1
512 |06.01943-3222 BOLT ASS'Y M10X1.25X55 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
DX225LCA 006 - 2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 . BREATHER PIPE

Fig. 007
4th EDITION J CONDUIT DE VENTILATION

Serial No. ;

007 -1 DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 Eig. 007 BREATHER PIPE
4th EDITION J CONDUIT DE VENTILATION _
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA |
Part No. Q'ty
007 -1 65.01801-5100 HOUSING;BREATHER CARTER 1
2 06.01923-3114 BOLT ASS'Y M8X22 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
3 65.01840-0008A BRACKET;BREATHER PIPE SUPPORT 1
4 65.90001-0139 BOLT;HEX. M8X150 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
5 06.16731-2107 WASHER RONDELLE 4
6 65.91701-0197 SPACER ENTRETOISE 2
7 65.91701-0199 SPACER ENTRETOISE 1
8 65.91701-0233 SPACER BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 1
9 65.96301-0421 HOSE;RUBBER FLEXIBLE CAOUTCHOUC | 1
10 |06.67020-0105 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 2
11 |65.97460-0002 CABLE TIA CABLE TIA 2
16 |65.05701-5541 PIPE;OIL CONDUITES DE HUILE 1
17  06.01923-3113 BOLT ASS'Y M8X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 3
18  |65.96301-0422A HOSE;RUBBER TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
19 |06.67020-0101 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 2
20 |65.96301-0386 HOSE;RUBBER TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
21 |06.67020-0101 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 2
22 |65.98131-0119 NIPPLE GRAISSEUR 1
23 |06.56190-0719 RING;SEAL BAGUE 1
DX225LCA 007 -2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

Fig. 008 OlIL PUMP

4th EDITION POMPE A HUILE

Serial No. ;

202

101 :102 ~ 118

CYLINDER BLOCK

008 - 1 DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 ] OIL PUMP
4th EDITION Flg' 008
POMPE A HUILE _
Serial No. ;
o o . Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA -
PartNo. Q'ty

008 -101 |65.05101-7025 OIL PUMP ASS'Y POMPE D'CHUILE 1
102 |65.05102-0018 HOUSING;OIL PUMP CARTER 1D
103 |65.05104-6065 GEAR ASS'Y;0IL PUMP PIGNON 1
106 |65.05105-0044 SHAFT;OIL PUMP ARBRE 1
107 |65.05104-0177 GEAR;OIL PUMP PIGNON 1
108 |65.05705-6023 STRAINER ASS'Y FILTRE 1
109 |06.01013-9117 BOLT M8X65 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
110 |06.16731-2107 WASHER RONDELLE 4
111 |65.05103-0051 COVER;OIL PUMP COUVERCLE 1D
112 |65.91710-0012 RING;STOPPER BAGUE 1
113 |06.22070-0913 PIN;SPLIT 4X30 GOUJON 1
114 |65.91305-0007 SEAT;SPRING RESSORT 1
115 |65.97601-0090 SPRING;COMPRESSION RESSORT 1
116 |06.31641-0222 BALL;STEEL BILLE 1
117 |06.01913-3113 BOLT ASS'Y M8X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
118 |65.96601-0058 GASKET JOINT 1
119 |65.05701-5636A OIL PIPE ASS'Y CONDUITE 1
120 |06.01923-3120 BOLT ASS'Y M8X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
121 |65.05903A0002 GASKET JOINT 2
122 06.01944-3215 BOLT ASS'Y M10X1.25X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
202 |65.05201-0065 GEAR;OIL PUMP DRIVE PIGNON 1
203 |65.05207-0006 COUPLING;SLEEVE FIXATION DE POMPE 1
204 |65.05202-0001B BUSH;DRIVE GEAR DOUILLE 1

DX225LCA 008 - 2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

Fig. 009 OIL FILTER

4th EDITION FILTRE AHUILE

Serial No. ;

CYLINDER BLOCK "~ -

—20

v 10:20 ~ 80

009 - 1 DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 ] OIL FILTER
4th EDITION Flg' 009
FILTRE AHUILE _
Serial No. ;
o o . Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA -
PartNo. Q'ty
009-10 |65.05501-7084A OIL FILTER ASS'Y FILTRE A HUILE 1
20 |65.05510-5028A CARTRIDGE,OIL FILTER ELEMENT FILTRANT 1
30 |65.05503-5053 HEAD;OIL FILTER CULASSE 1
40 |65.90310-0036A PLUG;SCREW VIS 1
50 |06.56190-0709 SEAL;RING BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1
60 |06.31641-0222 BALL;STEEL BILLE 1
70 |65.97601-0045 SPRING;COMPRESS RESSORT 1
80 |65.90350-0005 SCREW;PLUG PT 3/8 VIS 1
100 |65.05520-5001 FLANGE;INTERMEDIATE BRIDE 1
110 |65.05901C0004 GASKET;OIL FILTER JOINT 1
120 |06.01953-3219 BOLT ASS'Y M10X1.25X40 BOULON A 6 PANS 3
130 |65.90001-6013 BOLT;HEX. BOULON A 6 PANS 1
140 |06.01923-3228 BOLT ASS'Y M10X85 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
150 |06.01923-3225 BOLT ASS'Y M10X70 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
160 |06.01923-3222 BOLT ASS'Y BOULON A 6 PANS 1
DX225LCA 009 - 2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

Fig. 010 OIL COOLER
4th EDITION ' REFROIDISSEMENT DE HUILE

Serial No. ;

10:11,15.20

CYLINDER BLOCK

OIL FILTER

010 -1 DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 Fig. 010 OIL COOLER
10.
4th EDITION REFROIDISSEMENT DE HUILE _
Serial No. ;
o o . Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA -
PartNo. Q'ty
010-10 |65.05601-7056E OIL COOLER ASS'Y ENSEMBLE REFROIDISSEl 1
11 |65.05902-0025 GASKET;ELEMENT JOINT 2
15 | 65.05606-5024 ELEMENT;OIL COOLER ELEMENT FILTRANT 1
20 |65.05604-0013B HOUSING;OIL COOLER BOITIER 1
25 |65.05902A0005 GASKET;OIL COOLER JOINT 1
30 |06.01923-3120 BOLT ASS'Y M8X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 12
40 |06.01923-3115 BOLT ASS'Y M8X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 14
50 |06.01923-3113 BOLT ASS'Y M8X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
60 |65.90201-0103 BOLT;STUD BOULON DE GOUJON 2
61 |06.15010-2311 WASHER RONDELLE 2
62 |06.16731-2107 WASHER RONDELLE 2
70 |65.05701-5531 OIL PIPE ASS'Y CONDUITES DE HUILE 1
80 |06.01913-3114 BOLT ASS'Y M8X22 BOULON A 6 PANS 8
90 |65.05701-5530 PIPE ASS'Y;OIL TUYAU 1
100 |65.05903A0001 GASKET JOINT 4
DX225LCA 010-2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 i OIL PAN
Fig. 011
4th EDITION J CARTER D'HUILE Serial No. -
20
30
50}3
40~

011-1 DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 ] OIL PAN
4th EDITION Flg' 011 '
CARTER D'HUILE _
Serial No. ;
o o . Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA -
PartNo. Q'ty

011-1 65.05801-5247 PAN;OIL CAOUTCHOUC 1
3 65.98125-5022A JOINT;DRAIN JOINT 1
4 |06.56190-0732 SEAL;RING CONTACT DE NIVEAU D'HU 1
9 06.01913-3119 BOLT ASS'Y M8X40 BOULON A 6 PANS 21
10 |06.01913-3123 BOLT;HEX. M8X60 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
11 |65.05740-5007 BRACKET PLAQUE 1
20 |65.05805-5222A GAUGE;OIL LEVEL JAUGE D'HUILE 1
30 |65.05806-5102A TUBE;GUIDE DOUILLE ACIER 1
40 |06.56017-0303 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
50 |65.91701-0086 SPACER BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 2
60 |65.05904A0002 GASKET;OIL PAN JOINT 1

DX225LCA 011-2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

: THERMOSTAT
4th EDITION Flg. 012 THERMOSTAT

Serial No. ;

7 ‘@ RADIATOR

a—S

WATER PUMP %
19

20

012-1 DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 . THERMOSTAT
Fig. 012
4th EDITION THERMOSTAT
Serial No. ;
o o . Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA -
PartNo. Q'ty
012-1 65.06404-5032 HOUSING ASS'Y ENSEMBLE DE CORPSDE | 1
4 65.06402-5015 THERMOSTAT FILTRE 1
5 65.06405-0039 OUTLET;WATER SORTIE DE L'EAU 1
6 06.01923-3114 BOLT ASS'Y M8X22 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
7 65.90201-0037 BOLT;SPACER BOULON A 6 PANS 1
8 06.16731-2107 WASHER RONDELLE 1
9 06.15010-2311 WASHER RONDELLE 1
10 |06.01493-4217 BOLT M10X1.25X90 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
11 |06.01493-4216 BOLT M10X1.25X85 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
12 06.01943-3217 BOLT M10X1.25X30 BOULON A 6 PANS 3
13 |06.16044-0211 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 6
17 |65.06904A0004 GASKET; THERMOSTAT HSG JOINT 1
18 | 65.06904-0003 GASKET; THERMOSTAT JOINT 1
19 |65.96301-0045C HOSE;RUBBER TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
20 |06.67020-0106 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 2
DX225LCA 012 -2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

4th EDITION

Fig. 013 WATER PUMP & COOLING FAN
POMPE A EAU VENTILATEUR

Serial No. ;

102

113

013-1

DX225LCA



oATE | se. 22012 | 19 WATER PUMP & COOLING FAN
4th EDITION POMPE A EAU VENTILATEUR _
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA |
Part No. Q'ty

013-101 |65.06500-6144A WATER PUMP ASS'Y POMPE DE EAU 1
102 |65.06501-0214 HOUSING BOITIER 1D
103 | 65.06520-6007 SEAL;MECHANICAL JOINT 1
104 |65.93410-0027 BEARING PALIER 1
105 |06.29020-0132 SNAP RING 55X2 BAGUE ELASTIQUE 1
106 |65.06504-0033 HUB;V-BELT PULLEY MOYEU 1
107 |65.06506-0085 IMPELLER TURBINE 1
108 |65.06512-0016 COVER COUVERCLE 1
109 |65.06901-0035A GASKET JOINT 1
110 |06.04200-9009 SCREW;CROSS M8X20 VIS 3
111 |06.01493-4215 BOLT M10X1.25X80 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
112 |06.01493-4212 BOLT M10X1.25X65 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
113 |06.01943-3218 BOLT ASS'Y M10X1.25X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
114 |06.16731-2108 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE 3
115 |65.06606-0039 PULLEY;FAN POLLEY 1
116 |65.06901B0002 GASKET;WATER PUMP JOINT 1
201 |65.06601-5070 FAN;COOLING VENTILATEUR 1
203 |65.06611-0132 FLANGE;FAN BRIDE 1
204 |06.01013-9130 BOLT M8X150 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
207 |06.16731-2107 WASHER RONDELLE 4
209 |65.96801-0124A BELT;POLY CEINTURE 1

DX225LCA 013-2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

Fig. 014 INTAKE & EXHAUST MANIFOLD

4th EDITION D'ADMISSION ET D'ECHAPPEMENT

Serial No. ;

INTER COOLER

220

e DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 Fig. 014 INTAKE & EXHAUST MANIFOLD
4th EDITION D'ADMISSION ET D'ECHAPPEMENT
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA |
Part No. Q'ty

014 -101 |65.08101-0274 MANIFOLD;EXHAUST COLLECTEUR 1

103 |06.06175-8208 BOLT;STUD M10X1.25X30 GOUJON 4

104 |06.16731-2107 WASHER RONDELLE 12

105 |06.15010-2311 WASHER RONDELLE 12

106 |06.11063-8214 NUT ECROU 12

107 |65.08901-0028 GASKET;EXHAUST MANIFOLD | JOINT 3

201 |65.08201-5062 MANIFOLD;INTAKE COLLECTEUR 1

202 |65.08202-0175 STAKE;INTAKE PIEU DE PRISE 1

203 |65.26803-7028B AIR HEATER RECHAUFFEUR D'AIR 1

204 |65.09904-0008 GASKET;AIR HEATER JOINT 2

205 |06.01923-3124 BOLT ASS'Y M8X65 BOULON A 6PANS 4

207 |06.16731-2107 WASHER RONDELLE 4

208 |06.15010-2311 WASHER RONDELLE 4

212 |65.90020-0142 BOLT ASS'Y BOULON A 6 PANS 7

213 |06.01013-9127 BOLT M8X120 BOULON A 6 PANS 1

214 |06.11063-8214 NUT ECROU 3

215 |06.16731-2107 WASHER RONDELLE 3

216 |06.15010-2311 WASHER RONDELLE 3

219 |65.08902-0034 GASKET;INTAKE MANIFOLD JOINT 1

220 |65.08120-0026 HEAT;SCREEN LA CHALEUR D'ECRAN 1

221 |06.01913-3111 BOLT ASS'Y M8X16 BOULON A 6 PANS 3

222 |65.91701-0029 SPACER ENTRETOISE 1
DX225LCA 014 -2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 Fig. 015 TURBO CHARGER & OIL PIPE

4th EDITION CHARGEUR DE TURBO

Serial No. ;

203 INTER COOLER

CYLINGER
BLOCK

015 - 1 DX225LCA



oaTE | sep. 2,202 | 15 TURBO CHARGER & OIL PIPE
4th EDITION CHARGEUR DE TURBO _
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA |
Part No. Q'ty
015-101 |65.09100-7080A TURBO CHARGER ASS'Y TURBO CHARGER 1
102 |65.09901-0018A GASKET JOINT 1
103 |06.11024-9202 NUT M10X1.25 ECROU 4
104 |06.16731-2108 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE 4
105 |65.09901-0020 GASKET; TURBO CHARGER JOINT 1
106 |65.90201-0096 BOLT;STUD M8X30 BOULON DE GOUJON 4
107 |06.11063-8214 NUT ECROU 4
108 |06.16731-2107 WASHER RONDELLE 4
109 |65.98130-0200A ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 1
110 |65.05701-5342 OIL PIPE ASS'Y CONDUITE 1
111 |06.78144-2403 HOLLOW SCREW M12X1.5 VIS CREUSE 1
112 |06.56190-0709 SEAL;RING BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1
113 |06.56190-0704 RING;SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
114 |65.98155-0011 UNION;HOLLOW GRAISSEUR 1
115 |06.56180-0714 RING;SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
116 |06.12172-9314 NUT;CAP CHAPEAU DE ECROU 1
117 |65.97480-0135 HOLDER POSSESSEUR 1
118 |06.01913-3110 BOLT ASS'Y M8X12 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
119 |65.05701-5343 OIL PIPE ASS'Y CONDUITE 1
120 |65.96601-0067 GASKET;T/C OIL RETURN JOINT 1
121 |06.01913-3115 BOLT ASS'Y M8X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
122 |65.96301-0280A HOSE;RUBBER TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
123 |06.67020-0106 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 2
201 |65.09411-5054 PIPE;INLET CONDUITES 1
202 |65.96301-0279 HOSE;RUBBER TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
203 | 06.67020-0109 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 2
204 |65.09440-0016 BRACKET SUPPORT 1
205 |06.01923-3215 BOLT ASS'Y M10X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
DX225LCA 015-2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

FUEL SYSTEM

Fig. 016

4th EDITION INJECTEUR ET POMPE-INJECTEUR

Serial No. ;

016 - 1 DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 Fig. 016 FUEL SYSTEM
4th EDITION J INJECTEUR ET POMPE-INJECTEUR _
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA |
Part No. Q'ty

016 -101 |65.10101-7099A NOZZLE HOLDER ASS'Y BEC SUPPORT 6

102 |65.10102-6069 NOZZLE BEC 1

104 |65.96507-0044B RING;SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 6

106 |65.96507-0050 SEAL;RING BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 6

108 |65.90201-0099 BOLT;STUD GOUJON 12

109 |06.11063-8214 NUT ECROU 12

110 |06.16731-2107 WASHER RONDELLE 12

201 |65.10301-6088 PRESSURE PIPE ASS'Y PIPE DE PRESSION 1

202 |65.10301-6089 PRESSURE PIPE ASS'Y CONDUITE 1

301 |65.11101-7420A PUMP;INJECTION POMPE D'INJECTION 1 -100226 | | |400912-00071 1

400912-00071 PUMP ASSY,INJECTION POMPE D'INJECTION 1 100227-

301A | 105220-649A . PUMP,FEED . POMPE 1

301A/ 400908-00004 .. HAND PRIMING PUMP .. POMPE 1

301B | 131150-2620 . PLUNGER . POMPE 6

301C|65.11108-6006S . VALVE,DELIVERY . POMPE 1

301D|131424-1520 . VALVE;OVERFLOW . VANNE 1

301E | 156639-8820 . COUPLING . POMPE 1

304 |06.67020-0101 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 1

305 |65.08301-6008 HOSE;AIR TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

306 |65.98131-0050 CONN SCREW TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

307 |06.56180-0714 RING;SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1

308 |65.05701-5200 PIPE;OIL CONDUITE 1

309 |65.98155-0011 UNION;HOLLOW GRAISSEUR 1

310 |06.12172-9314 NUT;CAP CHAPEAU DE ECROU 1

311 |06.56180-0714 RING;SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2

320 |65.11596-0001 WIRE;SEAL FIL 3

321 |65.11596-0002 WIRE;SEAL FIL 1

401 |06.01913-3122 BOLT ASS'Y M8X55 BOULON A 6 PANS 1

402 |06.01913-3124 BOLT ASS'Y M8X65 BOULON A 6 PANS 4

404 |06.01283-7128 BOLT;HEX. M8X85 BOULON A 6 PANS 2

405 |06.16731-2107 WASHER RONDELLE 1

406 |65.11401-0002C BRACKET;REAR SUPPORT 1

407 |06.01953-3213 BOLT ASS'Y M10X1.25X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 2

408 |06.15010-2312 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 1

409 |06.11063-9215 NUT M10X1.25 ECROU 1

410 |06.16731-2108 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE 1

411 |65.11902A0001 GASKET;INJECTION PUMP MOU JOINT 1

501 |65.12301-5022 PIPE;FUEL(RETURN) CANALISATION DE GAZOLE 1
DX225LCA 016 -2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

FUEL SYSTEM

Fig. 016

4th EDITION INJECTEUR ET POMPE-INJECTEUR

Serial No. ;

016 - 3 DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 Fia. 016 FUEL SYSTEM
10.
4th EDITION INJECTEUR ET POMPE-INJECTEUR _
Serial No. ;
o o . Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA -
PartNo. Q'ty
016 -502 | 65.96341-0100 HOSE;FUEL TUYAU A GAZOLE 1
503 | 06.78144-2204 SCREW;HOLLOW VIS CREUSE 1
504 |65.96507-0043 RING;SEAL A14X20 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
505 | 06.78144-2204 SCREW;HOLLOW VIS CREUSE 1
506 |65.96507-0043 RING;SEAL A14X20 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
507 |65.12301-5824 PIPE;FUEL CONDUITES 1
508 |65.98150-0015B SCREW;HOLLOW VIS CREUSE 6
509 |06.56180-0712 RING;SEAL BAGUE 12
510 |65.12301-5825 PIPE;FUEL(RETURN) CONDUITES 1
511 |65.96301-0176 HOSE;RUBBER TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
512 |65.97401-0089 CLIP CLIP 2
513 |65.97460-0002 CABLE TIA CABLE TIA 1
515 |65.96341-0100 HOSE;FUEL TUYAU A GAZOLE 1
DX225LCA 016 -4



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

. FUEL FILTER
Fig. 017
Ath EDITION J FILTRE A GAZOLE

Serial No. ;

017 .1 DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

FUEL FILTER

Fig. 017
4th EDITION FILTRE A GAZOLE _
Serial No. ;
o o . Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA -
Part No. Q'ty

017-1 65.12501-7023B FUEL FILTER ASS'Y FILTRE A GAZOLE 1

2 65.12504-5013A HEAD;FUEL FILTER COUVERCLE 1

4 65.12503-5016B ELEMENT;E/G FUEL FILTER ELEMENT FILTRANT 1

5 65.90310-0143 SCREW;PLUG VIS 1

6 06.56180-0716 RING;SEAL BAGUE 1

7 06.01953-3318 BOLT ASS'Y M12X1.5X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 2

DX225LCA 017-2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

4th EDITION

018-1

Fig. 018 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING
ALTERNATEUR
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DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 Fig. 018 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING
4th EDITION ALTERNATEUR _
Serial No. ;
o o . Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA -
PartNo. Q'ty
018-1 65.19102-0013B BRACKET SUPPORT 1
2 06.01944-3215 BOLT ASS'Y M10X1.25X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
3 06.01943-3218 BOLT ASS'Y M10X1.25X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
5 65.19103-6010A EYE BOLT ASS'Y BOUCHON A VIS 1
10 |65.90441-0009A EYE BOLT GUIDE 1D
11 |65.19107-0001A PIECE;GUIDE AMPOULE 1D
12 |65.93020-0055 BUSH DOUILLE 1D
13 |06.11063-9217 NUT ECROU 6 PANS 3|D
14 |06.01943-3319 BOLT ASS'Y M12X1.5X40 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
15  |65.08120-0027 SCREEN;HEAT BOULON A 6PANS 1
DX225LCA 018 -2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

Fig. 019 STARTER

4th EDITION DEMARREUR

Serial No. ;

Serial No. : ~ 110330

019-1 DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 ] STARTER
Fig. 019
4th EDITION DEMARREUR
Serial No. ;
o o . Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA -
Part No. Q'ty
019-1 65.26201-7076B STARTER DEMARREUR 1 -080707 | Y |65.26201-7076C | 1
65.26201-7076C STARTER DEMARREUR 1 -090403 | Y |300516-00003 1
300516-00003 STARTER DEMARREUR 1 -110330 | | |300516-00041 1
300516-00041 STARTER ASSY DEMARREUR 1 110331-
1A | 65.26212-0006 . RELAY;MAGNETIC . RELAIS 1 110331-
2 06.01943-3318 BOLT ASS'Y M12X1.5X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 3
3 65.29101-5001 WIRE;ELECTRIC FIL 1
4 65.97480-0223 HOLDER POSSESSEUR 1
5 06.01943-3213 BOLT ASS'Y M10X1.25X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
6 65.90201-0168 BOLT;STUD BOULON A 6 PANS 1
7 06.16731-2108 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE 1
DX225LCA 019-2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

4th EDITION

14

020-1

Fig. 020

OVER HAUL GASKET KIT-TOP
PIECES DE RECHANGE

Serial No. ;

1 12 13

15 16 17

DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 Fig. 020 OVER HAUL GASKET KIT-TOP

4th EDITION PIECES DE RECHANGE _
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA |
Part No. Q'ty
020 -- 65.99605-8020 OVER HAUL GASKET KIT-TOP | JOINT 1
1 65.03901-0066A GASKET;CYLINDER HEAD JOINT 1
2 65.04902-0011A SEAL;VALVE STEM JOINT 12
3 65.03905-0023A GASKET;CYLINDER HEAD COVE JOINT 4
4 65.03905-0002B GASKET;CYLINDER HEAD COVE JOINT 1
5 65.03903-0001 PACKING;BREATHER PIPE EMBALLAGE 1
6 65.06904-0003 GASKET; THERMOSTAT JOINT 1
7 65.06904A0004 GASKET; THERMOSTAT HSG JOINT 1
8 65.08901-0028 GASKET;EXHAUST MANIFOLD | JOINT 3
9 65.08902-0034 GASKET;INTAKE MANIFOLD JOINT 1
10  |65.09904-0008 GASKET;AIR HEATER JOINT 2
11 |65.96507-0044B RING;SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 6
12 |65.96507-0050 SEAL;RING BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 6
13 |06.56180-0712 RING;SEAL BAGUE 12
14 |65.96501-0032B O-RING;BREATHER JOINT TORIQUE 1
15  |65.09901-0018A GASKET JOINT 1
16  |65.09901-0020 GASKET; TURBO CHARGER JOINT 1
17 |65.96601-0067 GASKET;T/C OIL RETURN JOINT 1

DX225LCA 020-2



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

Fig. 021 OVER HAUL GASKET KIT-ALL
4th EDITION ' PIECES DE RECHANGE

Serial No. ;

021 - 1 DX225LCA



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 Fig. 021 OVER HAUL GASKET KIT-ALL
4th EDITION PIECES DE RECHANGE _
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA |
Part No. Q'ty
021 -- 65.99601-8027 OVER HAUL GASKET KIT-ALL | JOINT 1
1 06.56021-0106 O-RING;O/P DRIVE FLANGE JOINT TORIQUE 1
2 65.01901-0020 GASKET;PUSH ROD CHAMBER | JOINT 3
3 65.05903A0013 GASKET;FLANGE JOINT 1
4 |06.56021-0102 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
5 65.01510-0001 SEAL;OIL(FRONT) JOINT D'HUILE 1
6 65.01903-0002C GASKET JOINT 2
7 65.01903B0003 GASKET;TIMING GEAR CASE CC JOINT 1
8 65.0190380004 GASKET;TIMING GEAR CASE(BL JOINT 1
9 65.01510-0101 SEAL;OIL(REAR) JOINT D'HUILE 1
10 |65.01904-0021 GASKET;FLYWHEEL HOUSING | JOINT 1
11 |65.03901-0066A GASKET;CYLINDER HEAD JOINT 1
12 |65.04902-0015 SEAL;VALVE STEM JOINT 12
13 |65.03905-0023A GASKET;CYLINDER HEAD COVE JOINT 4
14 |65.03905-0002B GASKET;CYLINDER HEAD COVE JOINT 1
15 |65.03903-0001 PACKING;BREATHER PIPE EMBALLAGE 1
16 | 65.05903A0002 GASKET JOINT 2
17 |65.05901C0004 GASKET;OIL FILTER JOINT 1
18 | 65.05902A0005 GASKET;OIL COOLER JOINT 1
19 |65.05903A0001 GASKET JOINT 2
20 |65.05904A0002 GASKET;OIL PAN JOINT 1
21 |65.06904-0003 GASKET; THERMOSTAT JOINT 1
22 |65.06904A0004 GASKET; THERMOSTAT HSG JOINT 1
23  |65.06901B0002 GASKET;WATER PUMP JOINT 1
24 |65.08901-0028 GASKET;EXHAUST MANIFOLD | JOINT 3
25 |65.08902-0034 GASKET;INTAKE MANIFOLD JOINT 1
26 | 65.09904-0008 GASKET;AIR HEATER JOINT 2
27  |65.96507-0044B RING;SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 6
28 |65.96507-0050 SEAL;RING BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 6
29 |65.11902A0001 GASKET;INJECTION PUMP MOU JOINT 1
30 |06.56180-0712 RING;SEAL BAGUE 12
31 |65.96507-0007 PACKING;PUSH ROD CHAMBER EMBALLAGE 6
32 |65.96501-0032B O-RING;BREATHER JOINT TORIQUE 1
33 |65.09901-0018A GASKET JOINT 1
34 |65.09901-0020 GASKET; TURBO CHARGER JOINT 1
35 |65.96601-0067 GASKET;T/C OIL RETURN JOINT 1
DX225LCA 021-2



BATI PRINCIPAL

MAIN FRAME

Fig. 1100

Serial No. ;

DATE | SEP. 12, 2012
4th EDITION

Setial No. : 5001 - 6341

DX225LCA

1100-1



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012 ] MAIN FRAME
4th EDITION Flg' 1100
BATI PRINCIPAL _
Serial No. ;
o o . Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA -
PartNo. Q'ty
1100 -- K1045922C MAIN FRAME ARMATURE PRINCIPALE -| D | 5001-5589
160620-00073 FRAME,MAIN ARMATURE PRINCIPALE -| D | 5590
1 K1045921C FRAME;MAIN ARMATURE PRINCIPALE 1 5001-5589 | Y |160620-00074
160620-00074 FRAME,MAIN ARMATURE PRINCIPALE 1 5590-6098 | | |160620-00074B
160620-00074B FRAME,MAIN ARMATURE PRINCIPALE 1 6099-6341
160620-00074E FRAME,MAIN ARMATURE PRINCIPALE 1 6342-6978 | | |160620-00074G
160620-00074G FRAME,MAIN ARMATURE PRINCIPALE 1 6979-7754 | | |160620-00074H
160620-00074H FRAME,MAIN ARMATURE PRINCIPALE 1 7755-9144 | | |160620-00074K
160620-00074K FRAME,MAIN ARMATURE PRINCIPALE 1 09145-10721 | |160620-00074L
160620-00074L FRAME,MAIN ARMATURE PRINCIPALE 1 10722-11451 | |160620-00074M
160620-00074M FRAME,MAIN ARMATURE PRINCIPALE 1 11452-
5 S0571266 BOLT BOULON 36
6 160-00068A COVER;RUBBER COUVERTURE 1
7 180-00463 PACKING EMBALLAGE 1
8 621-02938B COVER COUVERTURE 1
9 DS0025023 BOLT;SET BOULON 2
13 |S0572166 BOLT M20X2.5X200 BOULON 1 5001-6098
S0571866 BOLT M20X2.5X170 BOULON A 6 PANS 1 6099-
14 |2123-1107D7 PIN;KNOCK GOUPILLE 2
15 |2160-1004D48 BUSHING;RUBBER BOUCHON 1
16 |2160-1004D39 BUSHING;RUBBER DOUILLE 1
17 |2160-1201D11 BUSHING;RUBBER DOUILLE 1
21 |2114-9012A WASHER RONDELLE 36
25 |2160-1201D13 BUSHING;RUBBER DOUILLE 2
26 |2160-1201D12 BUSHING;RUBBER MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 1
27 |2160-1004D55 BUSHING;RUBBER DOUILLE 2
28 |191-02990C PLATE PLAQUE 2
29 | K1049858 BOLT BOULON 6
31 |195-02623B BRACKET SUPPORT 1
32 | DS0025015 BOLT;SET BOULON 1
33 |160-00081 CAP CHAPEAU 1
36 |DS7601020 BUSHING;RUBBER DOUILLE 2 5001-6341
DS7601027 BUSHING;RUBBER DOUILLE 2 6342-
37 | DS7601021 BUSHING;RUBBER DOUILLE 2 5001-6341
DS7601028 BUSHING;RUBBER DOUILLE 2 6342-
38 |2160-1004D31 BUSHING;RUBBER DOUILLE 1
39 |S4013133 NUT ECROU 1
40 |S8470165 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 1
DX225LCA 1100 - 2



BATI PRINCIPAL

MAIN FRAME

Fig. 1100

Serial No. ;

DATE | SEP. 12, 2012
4th EDITION

Setial No. : 5001 - 6341

DX225LCA

1100 -3



DATE | SEP. 12, 2012

Fig. 1100 MAIN FRAME
BATI PRINCIPAL

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;
o o . Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No.ICA -

Part No. Q'ty
1100-41 | DS7601046 BUSHING;RUBBER DOUILLE 1